
VOLTA DE GUARULHOS - COMMUNICATED Nº 14 - RESULTS OF THE STAGE 3

Organizer: ADF Date / Location: 27/10/2019 - GUARULHOS/SP Arrival: Stage 3

Distance: 70.000 km Average speed of winner: 56,39 km/h Time of winner: 1h14'29

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif Bonus

1 28 04.930.04 RODRIGO ARAUJO DE MELO TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 10s

2 32 04.23858.15 VICTOR ANDRADE FERREIRA TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 6s

3 60 - LAURO CESAR MOURO CHAMAN** SELEÇÃO REGIONAL PAULISTANA / PENKS (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 4s

4 14 04.559.04 ARMANDO REIS DA COSTA CAMARGO FILHO INDAIATUBA CYCLE TEAM (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

5 98 - DANIEL FILGUEIRAS MENDES** GUARATINGUETÁ (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

6 1 04.16209.12 MATHEUS ANTONIO DA SILVA BRAZ* ABEC - RIO CLARO (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

7 12 04.3547.05 LUCIANO PEREIRA INDAIATUBA CYCLE TEAM (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

8 3 04.4137.05 PEDRO PAULO ALVES DA SILVA ABEC - RIO CLARO (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

9 30 04.32648.17 EULLER MAGNO RABELO* TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

10 79 - PATRÍCIO PEREIRA MADURO** SPORT VELO CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

11 86 - DANILO GOMES DA CRUZ** LFCT - LAURO DE FREITAS CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

12 26 04.31483.17 SERGIO REI VIEIRA DOS SANTOS* TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

13 27 04.4412.05 FLAVIO CARDOSO SANTOS TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

14 19 04.35719.18 GUILHERME HENRIQUE BARCELOS SOARES* SÃO JOSÉ DOS CAMPOS RDC (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

15 33 04.1696.04 ANTONIEL PAULO DA SILVA TROPIX GUARATINGUETÁ (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

16 9 05.13646.11 RAFAEL PEREIRA ACE/SENSE/UPSIDE/NEOBOX (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

17 75 - WESLEY COSTA** SETCYCLING 2 (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

18 31 04.10909.09 NATHAN RIBEIRO MAHLER TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

19 21 04.36091.18 CARLOS VINICIUS DOMINGOS DE ALMEIDA* SÃO JOSÉ DOS CAMPOS RDC (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

20 29 04.16256.12 IGOR TEODORO MOLINA* TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

21 2 04.23642.14 DAVIDSON RODRIGUES OVIDOR* ABEC - RIO CLARO (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

22 23 04.16241.12 ALISON FERREIRA DE SOUZA* SÃO JOSÉ DOS CAMPOS RDC (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

23 77 - MARCOS PAULO BERNARDINO DOS SANTOS** SETCYCLING 2 (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

24 5 05.499.04 RICARDO ALCICI MATOS ACE/SENSE/UPSIDE/NEOBOX (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

25 10 04.8783.08 ENDRIGO DA ROSA PEREIRA INDAIATUBA CYCLE TEAM (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

26 47 - MARCOS AURELIO PEREIRA SILVA** CLUBE DE CICLISMO ARUJÁ (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

27 91 - FÁBIO ANTÔNIO SILVA** LUDÃO BIKE TEAM (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

28 53 - NICOLA AMORESANO NETO** TEAM BASE GUARULHOS (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

29 96 - TIAGO DE ALMEIDA FERRAZ** GUARULHOS - (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

30 50 - JOÃO SALES DA SILVA** TEAM BASE GUARULHOS (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

31 13 04.17393.12 BRUNO CAMPOS DE SÁ PINTO* INDAIATUBA CYCLE TEAM (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

32 24 04.32631.17 WANDER SERGIO SILVA SÃO JOSÉ DOS CAMPOS RDC (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

33 35 04.21989.14 LEONARDO RAIS TORRES* TROPIX GUARATINGUETÁ (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

34 68 - FABIO TAYRONE FERREIRA DE SOUZA** SETCYCLING 1 (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

35 83 - ARLINDO RIBEIRO COUTINHO** LFCT - LAURO DE FREITAS CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

36 61 - FRANCISCO CHAMORRO** SELEÇÃO REGIONAL PAULISTANA / PENKS (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

37 99 - TIAGO COSTA** TEAM BASE GUARULHOS (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

38 58 - ANTONIO SERGIO ALVES** SELEÇÃO REGIONAL PAULISTANA / PENKS (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

39 82 - MARCELO MARQUES DANTAS DE SOUZA** LFCT - LAURO DE FREITAS CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

40 78 - JORGE ANGELO CAMMARATA NISINAGA** SPORT VELO CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

41 76 - GLEDSON SLOMPO** SETCYCLING 2 (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

42 39 - ALBERTO DELILA SANTIAGO** ARR - PRO TEAM (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

43 41 - RICARDO REIS SILVA** ARR - PRO TEAM (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

44 22 04.6924.07 FELIPE GUSTAVO MACIEL FERNANDES SÃO JOSÉ DOS CAMPOS RDC (ELITE) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

45 70 - ISAAC PAES** SETCYCLING 1 (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

46 89 - RODRIGO FERREIRA FERNANDES** LUDÃO BIKE TEAM (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

47 38 - JOSÉ MÁRIO MARIANNO NETO** ARR - PRO TEAM (OPEN) 1h14'29 +00'00'' 0s

48 69 - NICOLAS MOURA** SETCYCLING 1 (OPEN) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

49 64 - ANDRE LUIZ GRIZANTE** SERC - SANTA MARIA SÃO CAETANO DO SUL (OPEN) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

50 57 - KLEBER LOPES BAHIA** SELEÇÃO REGIONAL PAULISTANA / PENKS (OPEN) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

51 25 04.22585.14 RENAN CESAR DA SILVA* TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

52 16 04.4254.05 JOÃO PAULO DE OLIVEIRA VIDAL PRO CYCLING TEAM ADF GUARULHOS (ELITE) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

53 67 - FERNANDO ARRUDA** SETCYCLING 1 (OPEN) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

54 11 04.10797.09 ADRIANO SANCHES GROFF INDAIATUBA CYCLE TEAM (ELITE) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

55 66 - CHRISTIANO GRECHI** SETCYCLING 1 (OPEN) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

56 88 - VINICIUS GOMES ANDRADE** LUDÃO BIKE TEAM (OPEN) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

57 17 04.39995.19 FERNANDO NASCIMENTO BATISTA* PRO CYCLING TEAM ADF GUARULHOS (ELITE) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

58 45 - RICARDO FEITOSA** CLUBE DE CICLISMO ARUJÁ (OPEN) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

59 20 04.39531.19 LEONARDO SÁ DE AZEVEDO* SÃO JOSÉ DOS CAMPOS RDC (ELITE) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

60 80 - ANNDRIO COUTO** SPORT VELO CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

61 18 04.1707.04 CELSO ANDERSON PRO CYCLING TEAM ADF GUARULHOS (ELITE) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

62 37 - WELLINGTON PAES DA SILVA** ARR - PRO TEAM (OPEN) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

63 81 - EVERTON DO PRADO SILVA** SPORT VELO CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

64 4 04.21914.14 ARTHUR BRANDINO DOS SANTOS* ABEC - RIO CLARO (ELITE) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

65 42 - DANILO TADEU** CLUBE DE CICLISMO ARUJÁ (OPEN) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

66 55 - FABRICIO DAVI MONTES** TEAM BASE GUARULHOS (OPEN) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

67 8 05.40339.19 JULIANO ALVARENGA CAMPOS ACE/SENSE/UPSIDE/NEOBOX (ELITE) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

68 40 - VINICIUS GONCALVES BARBOSA** ARR - PRO TEAM (OPEN) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

69 36 04.16227.12 MARCIO LOPES VICENTE TROPIX GUARATINGUETÁ (ELITE) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

70 85 - ARIONALDO DOS SANTOS DE JESUS** LFCT - LAURO DE FREITAS CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

71 44 - MARCELO XIMMENES RODRIGO** CLUBE DE CICLISMO ARUJÁ (OPEN) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

72 48 - HUDSON PETER PEREIRA DOS SANTOS** TEAM BASE GUARULHOS (OPEN) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

73 49 - MOISÉS SILVA GOMES** TEAM BASE GUARULHOS (OPEN) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

74 54 - JOÃO FRANCISCO SILVA MACIEIRA** TEAM BASE GUARULHOS (OPEN) 1h14'44 +00'15'' 0s

The following competirors were signed out from the race

56 MARCELO DE ARAUJO DONATANGELO** TEAM BASE GUARULHOS (OPEN) Did Not Finish

72 WANDERLEY PESSOA DE MELO** SETCYCLING 2 (OPEN) Did Not Finish

46 GIVANALDO SILVA DE OLIVEIRA** CLUBE DE CICLISMO ARUJÁ (OPEN) Did Not Finish

63 ATILA ARAQUEN SIMAO** SERC - SANTA MARIA SÃO CAETANO DO SUL (OPEN) Did Not Finish

94 JUVENAL DE SALLES** SALLES BIKES - ATIBAIA (OPEN) Did Not Finish

93 PAULO ROBERTO DO PRADO** SALLES BIKES - ATIBAIA (OPEN) Did Not Finish

43 DILSO CASSIANO RODRIGUES DIAS** CLUBE DE CICLISMO ARUJÁ (OPEN) Did Not Finish

87 PAULO HENRIQUE DE SOUZA** LFCT - LAURO DE FREITAS CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) Did Not Finish

84 MÁRIO SÉRGIO MARQUES JUTUCA** LFCT - LAURO DE FREITAS CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) Did Not Finish



51 DOUGLAS SUSSUMO ROCHA MURAKAWA** TEAM BASE GUARULHOS (OPEN) Did Not Finish

74 LUIZ DE LUCA** SETCYCLING 2 (OPEN) Did Not Finish

73 CARLOS ALVEZ** SETCYCLING 2 (OPEN) Did Not Finish

71 CLAUDIO ANTONIO PALAMARTCHUK** SETCYCLING 1 (OPEN) Did Not Finish

52 FELIPE SANTOS** TEAM BASE GUARULHOS (OPEN) Did Not Finish

59 JOAO GABRIEL LISBOA** SELEÇÃO REGIONAL PAULISTANA / PENKS (OPEN) Did Not Finish

62 FLÁVIO OLÍMPIO DE SOUZA** SERC - SANTA MARIA SÃO CAETANO DO SUL (OPEN) Did Not Finish

95 CHIA YEN CHIANG** SALLES BIKES - ATIBAIA (OPEN) Did Not Finish

92 SERGIO BACCI** SALLES BIKES - ATIBAIA (OPEN) Did Not Finish

34 RODNEI DE OLIVEIRA TROPIX GUARATINGUETÁ (ELITE) Did Not Finish

65 CLEBER LUCIUS DA COSTA** SERC - SANTA MARIA SÃO CAETANO DO SUL (OPEN) Did Not Finish

15 VINICIUS DE ARAUJO ROSSI* PRO CYCLING TEAM ADF GUARULHOS (ELITE) Did Not Start

Number of not participating more: 21 Number remaing: 74

Legenda: (*) Sub-23 / Under-23 | (**) Open

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires Panel)

SIRYDAKIS, Elaine

VOLTA DE GUARULHOS - COMMUNICATED Nº 15 - INDIVIDUAL GENERAL

Organizer: ADF Date / Location: 27/10/2019 - GUARULHOS/SP Arrival: Stage 3

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif

1 28 04.930.04 RODRIGO ARAUJO DE MELO TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 3h59'43 +00'00''

2 60 - LAURO CESAR MOURO CHAMAN** SELEÇÃO REGIONAL PAULISTANA / PENKS (OPEN) 3h59'54 +00'11''

3 14 04.559.04 ARMANDO REIS DA COSTA CAMARGO FILHO INDAIATUBA CYCLE TEAM (ELITE) 3h59'54 +00'11''

4 1 04.16209.12 MATHEUS ANTONIO DA SILVA BRAZ* ABEC - RIO CLARO (ELITE) 4h00'07 +00'24''

5 30 04.32648.17 EULLER MAGNO RABELO* TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 4h00'09 +00'26''

6 32 04.23858.15 VICTOR ANDRADE FERREIRA TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 4h00'23 +00'40''

7 12 04.3547.05 LUCIANO PEREIRA INDAIATUBA CYCLE TEAM (ELITE) 4h00'28 +00'45''

8 29 04.16256.12 IGOR TEODORO MOLINA* TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 4h00'31 +00'48''

9 10 04.8783.08 ENDRIGO DA ROSA PEREIRA INDAIATUBA CYCLE TEAM (ELITE) 4h00'32 +00'49''

10 27 04.4412.05 FLAVIO CARDOSO SANTOS TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 4h00'33 +00'50''

11 19 04.35719.18 GUILHERME HENRIQUE BARCELOS SOARES* SÃO JOSÉ DOS CAMPOS RDC (ELITE) 4h00'33 +00'50''

12 5 05.499.04 RICARDO ALCICI MATOS ACE/SENSE/UPSIDE/NEOBOX (ELITE) 4h00'36 +00'53''

13 61 - FRANCISCO CHAMORRO** SELEÇÃO REGIONAL PAULISTANA / PENKS (OPEN) 4h00'36 +00'53''

14 21 04.36091.18 CARLOS VINICIUS DOMINGOS DE ALMEIDA* SÃO JOSÉ DOS CAMPOS RDC (ELITE) 4h00'37 +00'54''

15 47 - MARCOS AURELIO PEREIRA SILVA** CLUBE DE CICLISMO ARUJÁ (OPEN) 4h00'37 +00'54''

16 31 04.10909.09 NATHAN RIBEIRO MAHLER TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 4h00'37 +00'54''

17 38 - JOSÉ MÁRIO MARIANNO NETO** ARR - PRO TEAM (OPEN) 4h00'38 +00'55''

18 26 04.31483.17 SERGIO REI VIEIRA DOS SANTOS* TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 4h00'38 +00'55''

19 24 04.32631.17 WANDER SERGIO SILVA SÃO JOSÉ DOS CAMPOS RDC (ELITE) 4h00'38 +00'55''

20 2 04.23642.14 DAVIDSON RODRIGUES OVIDOR* ABEC - RIO CLARO (ELITE) 4h00'38 +00'55''

21 86 - DANILO GOMES DA CRUZ** LFCT - LAURO DE FREITAS CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 4h00'39 +00'56''

22 75 - WESLEY COSTA** SETCYCLING 2 (OPEN) 4h00'39 +00'56''

23 9 05.13646.11 RAFAEL PEREIRA ACE/SENSE/UPSIDE/NEOBOX (ELITE) 4h00'40 +00'57''

24 99 - TIAGO COSTA** TEAM BASE GUARULHOS (OPEN) 4h00'41 +00'58''

25 22 04.6924.07 FELIPE GUSTAVO MACIEL FERNANDES SÃO JOSÉ DOS CAMPOS RDC (ELITE) 4h00'41 +00'58''

26 77 - MARCOS PAULO BERNARDINO DOS SANTOS** SETCYCLING 2 (OPEN) 4h00'42 +00'59''

27 58 - ANTONIO SERGIO ALVES** SELEÇÃO REGIONAL PAULISTANA / PENKS (OPEN) 4h00'43 +01'00''

28 70 - ISAAC PAES** SETCYCLING 1 (OPEN) 4h00'43 +01'00''

29 91 - FÁBIO ANTÔNIO SILVA** LUDÃO BIKE TEAM (OPEN) 4h00'43 +01'00''

30 76 - GLEDSON SLOMPO** SETCYCLING 2 (OPEN) 4h00'45 +01'02''

31 11 04.10797.09 ADRIANO SANCHES GROFF INDAIATUBA CYCLE TEAM (ELITE) 4h00'47 +01'04''

32 89 - RODRIGO FERREIRA FERNANDES** LUDÃO BIKE TEAM (OPEN) 4h00'48 +01'05''

33 16 04.4254.05 JOÃO PAULO DE OLIVEIRA VIDAL PRO CYCLING TEAM ADF GUARULHOS (ELITE) 4h00'54 +01'11''

34 25 04.22585.14 RENAN CESAR DA SILVA* TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 4h00'54 +01'11''

35 57 - KLEBER LOPES BAHIA** SELEÇÃO REGIONAL PAULISTANA / PENKS (OPEN) 4h00'55 +01'12''

36 80 - ANNDRIO COUTO** SPORT VELO CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 4h00'56 +01'13''

37 81 - EVERTON DO PRADO SILVA** SPORT VELO CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 4h00'56 +01'13''

38 13 04.17393.12 BRUNO CAMPOS DE SÁ PINTO* INDAIATUBA CYCLE TEAM (ELITE) 4h00'57 +01'14''

39 55 - FABRICIO DAVI MONTES** TEAM BASE GUARULHOS (OPEN) 4h00'57 +01'14''

40 37 - WELLINGTON PAES DA SILVA** ARR - PRO TEAM (OPEN) 4h00'58 +01'15''

41 66 - CHRISTIANO GRECHI** SETCYCLING 1 (OPEN) 4h00'58 +01'15''

42 88 - VINICIUS GOMES ANDRADE** LUDÃO BIKE TEAM (OPEN) 4h00'59 +01'16''

43 18 04.1707.04 CELSO ANDERSON PRO CYCLING TEAM ADF GUARULHOS (ELITE) 4h00'59 +01'16''

44 82 - MARCELO MARQUES DANTAS DE SOUZA** LFCT - LAURO DE FREITAS CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 4h01'01 +01'18''

45 67 - FERNANDO ARRUDA** SETCYCLING 1 (OPEN) 4h01'02 +01'19''

46 50 - JOÃO SALES DA SILVA** TEAM BASE GUARULHOS (OPEN) 4h01'03 +01'20''

47 8 05.40339.19 JULIANO ALVARENGA CAMPOS ACE/SENSE/UPSIDE/NEOBOX (ELITE) 4h01'04 +01'21''

48 40 - VINICIUS GONCALVES BARBOSA** ARR - PRO TEAM (OPEN) 4h01'06 +01'23''

49 33 04.1696.04 ANTONIEL PAULO DA SILVA TROPIX GUARATINGUETÁ (ELITE) 4h01'16 +01'33''

50 45 - RICARDO FEITOSA** CLUBE DE CICLISMO ARUJÁ (OPEN) 4h01'51 +02'08''

51 20 04.39531.19 LEONARDO SÁ DE AZEVEDO* SÃO JOSÉ DOS CAMPOS RDC (ELITE) 4h02'13 +02'30''

52 68 - FABIO TAYRONE FERREIRA DE SOUZA** SETCYCLING 1 (OPEN) 4h21'04 +21'21''

53 78 - JORGE ANGELO CAMMARATA NISINAGA** SPORT VELO CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 4h21'10 +21'27''

54 53 - NICOLA AMORESANO NETO** TEAM BASE GUARULHOS (OPEN) 4h23'02 +23'19''

55 96 - TIAGO DE ALMEIDA FERRAZ** GUARULHOS - (OPEN) 4h28'02 +28'19''

56 41 - RICARDO REIS SILVA** ARR - PRO TEAM (OPEN) 4h28'02 +28'19''

57 64 - ANDRE LUIZ GRIZANTE** SERC - SANTA MARIA SÃO CAETANO DO SUL (OPEN) 4h28'17 +28'34''

58 17 04.39995.19 FERNANDO NASCIMENTO BATISTA* PRO CYCLING TEAM ADF GUARULHOS (ELITE) 4h28'17 +28'34''

59 39 - ALBERTO DELILA SANTIAGO** ARR - PRO TEAM (OPEN) 4h40'57 +41'14''

60 83 - ARLINDO RIBEIRO COUTINHO** LFCT - LAURO DE FREITAS CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 4h41'06 +41'23''

61 69 - NICOLAS MOURA** SETCYCLING 1 (OPEN) 4h41'15 +41'32''

62 85 - ARIONALDO DOS SANTOS DE JESUS** LFCT - LAURO DE FREITAS CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 4h41'19 +41'36''

63 48 - HUDSON PETER PEREIRA DOS SANTOS** TEAM BASE GUARULHOS (OPEN) 4h51'19 +51'36''

64 79 - PATRÍCIO PEREIRA MADURO** SPORT VELO CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 4h56'21 +56'38''

65 98 - DANIEL FILGUEIRAS MENDES** GUARATINGUETÁ (OPEN) 5h21'00 +1h21'17''

66 4 04.21914.14 ARTHUR BRANDINO DOS SANTOS* ABEC - RIO CLARO (ELITE) 5h21'12 +1h21'29''

67 42 - DANILO TADEU** CLUBE DE CICLISMO ARUJÁ (OPEN) 5h31'14 +1h31'31''

68 3 04.4137.05 PEDRO PAULO ALVES DA SILVA ABEC - RIO CLARO (ELITE) 5h41'02 +1h41'19''

É



69 49 - MOISÉS SILVA GOMES** TEAM BASE GUARULHOS (OPEN) 5h41'22 +1h41'39''

70 23 04.16241.12 ALISON FERREIRA DE SOUZA* SÃO JOSÉ DOS CAMPOS RDC (ELITE) 5h50'58 +1h51'15''

71 44 - MARCELO XIMMENES RODRIGO** CLUBE DE CICLISMO ARUJÁ (OPEN) 5h51'19 +1h51'36''

72 35 04.21989.14 LEONARDO RAIS TORRES* TROPIX GUARATINGUETÁ (ELITE) 6h00'59 +2h01'16''

73 36 04.16227.12 MARCIO LOPES VICENTE TROPIX GUARATINGUETÁ (ELITE) 6h01'10 +2h01'27''

74 54 - JOÃO FRANCISCO SILVA MACIEIRA** TEAM BASE GUARULHOS (OPEN) 6h01'21 +2h01'38''

Legenda: (*) Sub-23 / Under-23 | (**) Open

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires Panel)

SIRYDAKIS, Elaine

VOLTA DE GUARULHOS - COMMUNICATED Nº 16 - POINTS

Organizer: ADF Date / Location: 27/10/2019 - GUARULHOS/SP Arrival: Stage 3

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Points

Results of the stage
1 28 04.930.04 RODRIGO ARAUJO DE MELO TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 10

2 32 04.23858.15 VICTOR ANDRADE FERREIRA TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 7

3 60 - LAURO CESAR MOURO CHAMAN** SELEÇÃO REGIONAL PAULISTANA / PENKS (OPEN) 5

4 14 04.559.04 ARMANDO REIS DA COSTA CAMARGO FILHO INDAIATUBA CYCLE TEAM (ELITE) 3

5 98 - DANIEL FILGUEIRAS MENDES** GUARATINGUETÁ (OPEN) 2

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION - POINTS
Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Points

1 28 04.930.04 RODRIGO ARAUJO DE MELO TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 20

2 32 04.23858.15 VICTOR ANDRADE FERREIRA TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 17

3 60 - LAURO CESAR MOURO CHAMAN** SELEÇÃO REGIONAL PAULISTANA / PENKS (OPEN) 10

4 14 04.559.04 ARMANDO REIS DA COSTA CAMARGO FILHO INDAIATUBA CYCLE TEAM (ELITE) 10

5 30 04.32648.17 EULLER MAGNO RABELO* TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 5

6 1 04.16209.12 MATHEUS ANTONIO DA SILVA BRAZ* ABEC - RIO CLARO (ELITE) 4

7 19 04.35719.18 GUILHERME HENRIQUE BARCELOS SOARES* SÃO JOSÉ DOS CAMPOS RDC (ELITE) 3

8 33 04.1696.04 ANTONIEL PAULO DA SILVA TROPIX GUARATINGUETÁ (ELITE) 3

9 98 - DANIEL FILGUEIRAS MENDES** GUARATINGUETÁ (OPEN) 2

Legenda: (*) Sub-23 / Under-23 | (**) Open

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires Panel)

SIRYDAKIS, Elaine

VOLTA DE GUARULHOS - COMMUNICATED Nº 17 - TEAM CLASSIFICATION - STAGE

Organizer: ADF Date / Location: 27/10/2019 - GUARULHOS/SP Arrival: Stage 3

Rank Team Time Dif

1 TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 3h43'27 +00'00''

2 ABEC - RIO CLARO (ELITE) 3h43'27 +00'00''

3 INDAIATUBA CYCLE TEAM (ELITE) 3h43'27 +00'00''

4 SÃO JOSÉ DOS CAMPOS RDC (ELITE) 3h43'27 +00'00''

5 SELEÇÃO REGIONAL PAULISTANA / PENKS (OPEN) 3h43'27 +00'00''

6 SETCYCLING 2 (OPEN) 3h43'27 +00'00''

7 LFCT - LAURO DE FREITAS CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 3h43'27 +00'00''

8 TEAM BASE GUARULHOS (OPEN) 3h43'27 +00'00''

9 ARR - PRO TEAM (OPEN) 3h43'27 +00'00''

10 ACE/SENSE/UPSIDE/NEOBOX (ELITE) 3h43'42 +00'15''

11 SPORT VELO CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 3h43'42 +00'15''

12 TROPIX GUARATINGUETÁ (ELITE) 3h43'42 +00'15''

13 SETCYCLING 1 (OPEN) 3h43'42 +00'15''

14 LUDÃO BIKE TEAM (OPEN) 3h43'42 +00'15''

15 CLUBE DE CICLISMO ARUJÁ (OPEN) 3h43'57 +00'30''

16 PRO CYCLING TEAM ADF GUARULHOS (ELITE) 3h44'12 +00'45''

Legenda: (*) Sub-23 / Under-23 | (**) Open

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires Panel)

SIRYDAKIS, Elaine

VOLTA DE GUARULHOS - COMMUNICATED Nº 18 - GENERAL TEAM CLASSIFICATION

Organizer: ADF Date / Location: 27/10/2019 - GUARULHOS/SP Arrival: Stage 3

Pos.

Pos.

Equipe

Team

Tempo

Time

Diferença

Dif.

1 TEAM CYCLING FUNVIC - PINDAMONHANGABA (ELITE) 12h00'38 +00'00''

2 INDAIATUBA CYCLE TEAM (ELITE) 12h00'43 +00'05''

3 SELEÇÃO REGIONAL PAULISTANA / PENKS (OPEN) 12h01'18 +00'40''

4 SÃO JOSÉ DOS CAMPOS RDC (ELITE) 12h01'50 +01'12''

5 ARR - PRO TEAM (OPEN) 12h01'58 +01'20''

6 TEAM BASE GUARULHOS (OPEN) 12h02'04 +01'26''

7 LFCT - LAURO DE FREITAS CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 12h02'04 +01'26''

8 SETCYCLING 2 (OPEN) 12h02'06 +01'28''

9 SETCYCLING 1 (OPEN) 12h02'18 +01'40''

10 ACE/SENSE/UPSIDE/NEOBOX (ELITE) 12h02'20 +01'42''

11 LUDÃO BIKE TEAM (OPEN) 12h02'30 +01'52''

12 PRO CYCLING TEAM ADF GUARULHOS (ELITE) 12h02'54 +02'16''

13 SPORT VELO CYCLING TEAM (OPEN) 12h22'38 +22'00''

14 ABEC - RIO CLARO (ELITE) 13h21'43 +1h21'05''

15 CLUBE DE CICLISMO ARUJÁ (OPEN) 13h32'48 +1h32'10''

16 TROPIX GUARATINGUETÁ (ELITE) 14h02'30 +2h01'52''

Legenda: (*) Sub-23 / Under-23 | (**) Open

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires Panel)

SIRYDAKIS, Elaine




